

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6600 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

MARATHWADA MEDICAL & RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti, Adv.  
M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service is complete by way of dasti.

There is no appearance for the respondent.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. BHADRAN)  
Registrar