

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6789-6790 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHAVIR GEN.HEALTH & MED.SAFETY STY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing  
appeal.,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office  
report )

Date: 20/07/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sachin Das, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that instead of taking appropriate  
steps as per law and rule, petitioner has filed a letter in  
February, 2011. More than 5 months has lapsed. Petitioner has  
failed to take appropriate steps even after letter dated  
3.3.2011 by the registry. In view of the said fact, when letters  
cannot be entertained as such, list before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chamber for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj